Dhani Loans and Services Limited

Date: July 8, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

1st Floor, P.J. Towers

BSE Limited

Sub: Intimation of change in the name of the Company from 'Indiabulls Consumer Finance Limited' to 'Dhani Loans and Services Limited'.

Dear Sir,

The Company (Indiabulls Consumer Finance Limited) has over the last few years built a technology platform through its digital application Dhani. To align "Dhani" with the name of the Company, so as to reflect the customers assessing its products and features on Dhani app, we wish to inform you that on the application filed by the Company, the office of Registrar of Companies has with effect from July 7th 2020, approved change in the name of the Company to 'Dhani Loans and Services Limited'.

You are requested to take on record the change in the name of the Company as aforesaid.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Dhani Loans and Services Limited

(Formerly Indiabulls Consumer Finance Limited AND IVL Finance Limited)

Manish Rustagi Company Secretary